
B E N  S C H I D L A
A C T O R

I was born and raised in Vienna, Austria. Since I can
remember, acting has been my one true passion.
After graduating from secondary school I started

making professional experiences and could
intensify and expand those through training at
AADA in Los Angeles, at VETA and at RADA in

London. With all the experiences I’ve made so far, a
lot of passion, flexibility and a modern mindset I

bring professionalism and creativity to any
production. 

CONTACT
Mobile: +43 660 4100008
Email: ben.schidla@gmx.at

Instagram: benleon_ 
Web: www.benschidla.com

Based: London
Housing: Vienna, Berlin, London, New York, LA 

SKILLS
Driver´s license  

German native (C2)
English fluent (C2)
American English

British English
French (B2)

German
Austrian German 
Viennese (Dialect)
Martial Arts (Judo)

Swimming
Athletic Sports/Weight Training

Skiing & Snowboarding
2 Years of Dancing Classes (Ballroom dancing)

Singing Voice (bass baritone)
Improvisation

Acting Techniques

FILM AND TELEVISION 

STAGE

Kagran
2551.03 - The End
Salvator
Keinen Schritt zurück 
Mutzenbacher 
The Seven Deadly Sins 
Darkness
Film Noir
What Was 

Karl Wozek
Norbert Pfaffenbichler
Jeronimo Galecki
Vesely Marek 
Ruth Beckermann 
Jacky Surowitz 
Noah Bösel
Roberto Sacco
Paul Lechmann

Feature Film
Feature Film
Short Film
Feature Film 
Documentary 
Short Film 
Short Film/PoC
Student Film 
Short Film

2025
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020

Lotfullah and the Citizenship
A Midsummer Night´s
Dream
Retirada
Under Water 
She Stoops to Conquer
Generations
Lady Windermere´s Fan
Nothing 
Twelfth Night 
A Midsummer Night´s
Dream 
A Christmas Carol 
Agatha Christie´s 
A Murder is Announced 

Anna Manzano
Karl Wozek

Sarah Scherer
Claudia Bühlmann 
Will Davidson
Claudia Bühlmann
Marie Newton
Claudia Bühlmann
Elisabeth Mayer
Elisabeth Mayer
 
Elisabeth Mayer
Elisabeth Mayer

Burgtheater
Werftbühne Korneuburg

Theater an der Wien
Theater Akzent 
YouTube
Theater Akzent
YouTube
Theater Akzent
Don Bosco Haus
Don Bosco Haus
 
Don Bosco Haus 
Don Bosco Haus

2025
2024

2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2017
2016

2016
2015

Federal Ministry of Sports
Möbelix Reopening 
Mercedes Winterbreak

COMMERCIAL
Adrien Lagier
Christopher Schier
Das Rund 

TV & Online
TV & Online
Online

2021
2021
2019

TRAINING 
Royal Academy of Dramatic Art 
Singing & Voice Training with Marika Rainer
Coaching with Susi Stach  
Berlinale Talents Workshop (Jean-Louis Rodrigue,
Kristof Konrad)
Vienna´s English Theatre Academy
American Academy of Dramatic Arts Los Angeles  
Stage Combat Workshop with Roberta Brown
Private Acting Classes with Claudia Bühlmann

Advanced Acting Course 

Camera Acting for Film and TV
Alexander Technique

Training for Film & Theater 
Summer Intensive  
Sword Fighting, Contact Fight
Scene Study, Character Work, 
Acting Techniques 

2022
2021-22
2021
2020

2019-20
2019
2018
2017-18

DIRECTING  
Happy (Feature Film) Sandeep Kumar 3rd Assistant Director 2024

Height: 5ft10     Weight: 160 lbs.      Figure: athletic      Hair Color: dark blond      Eye Color: blue  

VOICEOVER 
2024 Billa Tante Emma Online


