BEN SCHIDLA

ACTOR

Height: 5ft10 Weight: 160 lbs. Figure: athletic Hair Color: dark blond Eye Color: blue



I was born and raised in Vienna, Austria. Since I can remember, acting has been my one true passion. After graduating from secondary school I started making professional experiences and could intensify and expand those through training at AADA in Los Angeles, at VETA and at RADA in London. With all the experiences I've made so far, a lot of passion, flexibility and a modern mindset I bring professionalism and creativity to any production.

CONTACT

Mobile: +43 660 4100008 Email: ben.schidla@gmx.at Instagram: benleon_ Web: www.benschidla.com Based: London Housing: Vienna, Berlin, London, New York, LA

SKILLS

Driver's license German native (C2) English fluent (C2) American English British English French (B2) German Austrian German Viennese (Dialect) Martial Arts (Judo) Swimming Athletic Sports/Weight Training Skiing & Snowboarding 2 Years of Dancing Classes (Ballroom dancing) Singing Voice (bass baritone) Improvisation Acting Techniques

FILM AND TELEVISION

2025	Kagran	Karl Wozek	Feature Film
2025	2551.03 - The End	Norbert Pfaffenbichler	Feature Film
2024	Salvator	Jeronimo Galecki	Short Film
2023	Keinen Schritt zurück	Vesely Marek	Feature Film
2022	Mutzenbacher	Ruth Beckermann	Documentary
2021	The Seven Deadly Sins	Jacky Surowitz	Short Film
2021	Darkness	Noah Bösel	Short Film/PoC
2020	Film Noir	Roberto Sacco	Student Film
2020	What Was	Paul Lechmann	Short Film
STAGE			
2025	Lotfullah and the Citizenship	Anna Manzano	Burgtheater
2024	A Midsummer Night ´s	Karl Wozek	Werftbühne Korneuburg
	Dream		
2022	Retirada	Sarah Scherer	Theater an der Wien
2022	Under Water	Claudia Bühlmann	Theater Akzent
2021	She Stoops to Conquer	Will Davidson	YouTube
2021	Generations	Claudia Bühlmann	Theater Akzent
2020	Lady Windermere´s Fan	Marie Newton	YouTube
2020	Nothing	Claudia Bühlmann	Theater Akzent
2017	Twelfth Night	Elisabeth Mayer	Don Bosco Haus
2016	A Midsummer Night 's	Elisabeth Mayer	Don Bosco Haus
	Dream		
2016	A Christmas Carol	Elisabeth Mayer	Don Bosco Haus
2015	Agatha Christie´s	Elisabeth Mayer	Don Bosco Haus
	A Murder is Announced		
COMMERCIAL			
2021	Federal Ministry of Sports	Adrien Lagier	TV & Online
2021	Möbelix Reopening	Christopher Schier	TV & Online
2019	Mercedes Winterbreak	Das Rund	Online
VOICEOVER			
2024	Dilla	Tanta France	Opling
2024	Billa	Tante Emma	Online
TRAINING			
2022	Royal Academy of Dramatic Art		Advanced Acting Course
2021-22	Singing & Voice Training with Marika Rainer		
2021	Coaching with Susi Stach		Camera Acting for Film and TV
2020	Berlinale Talents Workshop (J	ean-Louis Rodrigue,	Alexander Technique
	Kristof Konrad)		
2019-20	Vienna´s English Theatre Academy		Training for Film & Theater
2019	American Academy of Dramatic Arts Los Angeles		Summer Intensive
2018	Stage Combat Workshop with Roberta Brown		Sword Fighting, Contact Fight
2017-18	Private Acting Classes with Cla	Scene Study, Character Work,	
			Acting Techniques
DIRECTING			
BINLOTINU			
2024	Happy (Feature Film)	Sandeep Kumar	3rd Assistant Director